### 900568536

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM596593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plant Automation Services, Inc.		03/09/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAS Global, LLC
Street Address:	13100 Space Center Blvd., Suite 500
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77059
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4505370	PLANTSTATE SUITE
Registration Number:	5038629	PAS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2815890202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-589-0101

Email: tmason@rmiplaw.com

Teresa Mason **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1510 Eldridge Pkwy, Suite 165

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77077

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Mason
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa Mason/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0185

**TRADEMARK** 





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "PLANT AUTOMATION SERVICES INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PLANT AUTOMATION

SERVICES INC." TO "PAS GLOBAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

6342278 8100F SR# 20171685052

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANINE IN BUSINES SUCKNING OF SERVE

Authentication: 202169281

Date: 03-09-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:36 PM 03/09/2017
FILED 12:36 PM 03/09/2017
SR 20171685052 - File Number 6342278

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

I.) TI	he jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Texas
2.) TI	he jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Texas</u> .
3.) TI	he date the corporation first formed is June 2, 1995
1.) TI P	he name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) TI Fo	he name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of ormation is PAS Global, LLC
	/ITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the thday of
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Eddie Habibi
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PAS GLOBAL,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2017, AT 12:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

6342278 8100F SR# 20171685052

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202169281 Date: 03-09-17

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

1209	he addres Orange le 19801	s of its regi Street	tered office	in the Stat the City of			
•	And American Committee of the	W					
		egistered ag ion Tru				Consideration of the holography of the Publishers and point of the Manager of the	Marine e marine e representativa
Act and the second							
<u> hird: (lı</u>	isert any c	ther matter	the member	rs determin	ne to includ	le herein.)	
OD THE STREET							
š							
ik noosayiya							
ikonominananananananan							
T. D. C.							
TALLE AND					··················		,
No.					······································		, processor de la constanta de
Witness	Whereof	, the unders	gned have	executed th	is Certifica	ite o&Forma	nion th
		, the unders March	THE STATE OF THE S	executed th	is Certifica	ite of Forms	nion th
			THE STATE OF THE S	executed th	is Certifica	nte of Forms	ntion th
			THE STATE OF THE S		is Certifica	ite of Forms	ntion th
Witness 9th			THE STATE OF THE S	By/ 4/	1:1		rtion th
			THE STATE OF THE S	By/ 4/	is Certifica		nion th

Typed or Printed

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:36 PM 03/09/2017 FILED 12:36 PM 03/09/2017

SR 20171685052 - File Number 6342278

**RECORDED: 09/09/2020**